V P I N S T R U M E N T S .C O M
VPFLOWSCOPE
PROBE
The flow meter for all your compressed air
and gas measurements
2 | CAT-VP-SPRO-US-2000
VPFlowScope Probe
The VPFlowScope® is the measurement tool for dry compressed air and other technical gases like nitrogen,

Contact us for your quotation.
Calibration report and compression fitting with safety cable are included in all models.
Order codes and accessories
CAT-VP-SPRO-US-2000 | 9
ACCESSORIES
VPS.D110.000 VPFlowScope display, with datalogger
VPS.D100.000 VPFlowScope display, no datalogger
VPA.5001.900 VPFlowScope connector cap with 5 pin M12
VPA.5000.005 Cable 5m/16.4ft. with 5 pin M12 on one side. For permanent installation.
VPA.5000.010 Cable 10m/32.8ft. with 5 pin M12 on one side. For permanent installation.
VPA.5001.205 VPFlowScope JB5 interface KIT for programming your flow meter
via VPStudio. Interface box JB5 + 5m/16,4 ft cable (M12 connector)
+ 12V power supply + RS485 to USB cable.
VPA.0000.200 Power supply adapter with 5 pin connector. Useful for air audits.
Specifications
Mechanical & Environmental
Temperature: -20 ~ 50°C | -4 ~ 122°F
Weight: 0.9 kg | 1.98 lbs
Electrical
Supply input (mains): 100 - 240 VAC
Output: 12 - 24 VDC
Cable: 5 meter | 16.4 foot cable with M12
5-pin connector
RS485 output: via RS485 to USB converter
Part number
VPA.5001.205: VPFlowScope JB5 interface kit
JB5 interface kit
The interface kit, which is included in the
VPFlowScope start kit, can also be ordered as a
separate item. The JB5 interface kit is needed to
connect your flow meter to the PC with VPStudio.
In the interface kit, you will find a splitter box with
pre-mounted M12 cable, a DC power supply and an
RS485 to USB converter.
10 | CAT-VP-SPRO-US-2000
Ease of connection
The VPFlowScope features a RS458 (Modbus RTU) interface, which is especially useful in energy monitoring
applications, like VPVision. You can connect up to eight VPFlowScope flow meters in one daisy chain. It
is recommended to use a junction box for each flow meter to ease proper connection to the Modbus
network. The junction box has biasing, termination resistors and provides feedback by LED on the power
supply.
However, if you would like to connect your flow meter to an existing Modbus network or 4..20mA / pulse
based data acquisition system, you can use the power supply module to supply DC power to the flow
meter. The power supply module can supply power to two flow meters at the same time. You will find
screw terminals in the power supply module for both RS485 and the 4 … 20 mA / pulse output for your
convenience. If you require more installation examples, please refer to the user manual.
Max. flow meters per daisy chain: 8
Modbus network with multiple flow meters (DC power supplied from VPVision)
Power supply module VPA.0030.100
VPA.0030.100
110 - 250 VAC to 24 VDC power supply
for permanent installation
VPA.5030.020